
Survey Contacts

Beaches Length Entrance South North Organization Contact Name Email

Delaware

Cape 

Henlopen
1000m Fishing pier

Delaware State 

Parks, Americorps

Rob Schroeder 

and Richard 

Julian

rdschroe711@gmail.com 

richard.julian@delaware.gov

Broadkill 1000 m Route 16 500 m 500 m Private Citizen n/a
GROUP Needed to Coordinate 

Contact swan24@verizon.net

Primehook 1000 m Route 39 500 m 500 m

Ecological 

Research and 

Development 

Group

Ginger Baum moobear@peoplepc.com

Fowler 1000 m
Fowlers 

Beach Road
700 m 300

United States Fish 

and Wildlife 

Service

Susan Guiteras susan_guiteras@fws.gov

Slaughter 1000 m Marvel Road 500 m 500 m

Delaware Nature 

Society - Abbotts 

Mill

Elliott 

Workman
Elliott@delawarenaturesociety.org

Big Stone 500 m Route 124 500 m 500 m
Delaware Sea 

Grant

Katherine 

Fleming
kfleming@udel.edu

Bennetts 1000 m Route 122 500 m 500 m
State of Delaware 

Fish and Wildlife

Jordan 

Zimmerman
Jordan.zimmerman@delaware.gov

South 

Bowers
1000m 

Route 121 

(do not bear 

right)

500 m 500 m
Volunteer 

Coordinator
n/a

GROUP Needed to Coordinate 

Contact swan24@verizon.net 

North 

Bowers
750m

Public 

Access

Murderkil

l River 

mouth

Just beyond 

the pilings

Delaware National 

Estuarine 

Research Reserve

Taylor Beck 

and Laurel 

Sullivan

DNERRhscsurvey@delaware.gov

Ted Harvey 

WMA
1000m 

Beach 

Entrance

Delaware National 

Estuarine 

Research Reserve

Taylor Beck 

and Laurel 

Sullivan

DNERRhscsurvey@delaware.gov

Kitts 

Hummock
1000 m

Route 

68/Kitts 

Hummock 

Road

500 m 500 m

Delaware National 

Estuarine 

Research Reserve

Taylor Beck 

and Laurel 

Sullivan

DNERRhscsurvey@delaware.gov

Pickering 1000 m Route 349 500 m 500 m
State of Delaware 

Fish and Wildlife

Jordan 

Zimmerman
Jordan.zimmerman@delaware.gov

Other - 

Inland Bays
Inland Bays Nivette Perez nperezperez@inlandbays.org
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New Jersey

Sunset 500 m

Sunset 

Boulevard, 

right at end

Behind 

Fishing 

Club 

Building, 

Pond Creek 

mouth
n/a n/a n/a

Higbees 800 m
Either 

Parking Lot

Fallen 

trees
Jetty n/a n/a

GROUP Needed to Coordinate 

Contact swan24@verizon.net

North Cape 

May
1000 m

Roslyn 

Avenue 

(midpoint)

Rosehill 

Parkway

Delford 

Road

Cape May County 

Zoo
Kim Simpkins kim.simpkins@co.cape-may.nj.us

Townbank 1000 m
Cox Hall 

Creek

Sandalwood 

Avenue

Adventure 

Aquarium
Chris Easlea ceaslea@adventureaquarium.com

Villas 1000 m

Either end, 

New York 

Avenue 

(midpoint)

Pinetree 

Street

Schellinger 

Avenue

The Wetlands 

Institute
Lisa Ferguson lferguson@wetlandsinstitute.org

Norbury's 

Landing
500 m Either end

Eldredge 

Avenue

Roosevelt 

Avenue

Volunteer 

Coordinator/Resid

ent

Karen 

Hedstrom
No Volunteers Needed

South Cape 

Shore Lab
100 m

Delsea 

Woods 

Camppgrou

nd

Road New Creek
Jenkinson's 

Aquairum
Laura Graziano laura_graziano@jenkinsons.com

Highs 500 m
Highs Beach 

Road

Bulkhead 

by small 

building

Private pier

Volunteer 

Coordinator/Resid

ent

Benjie Swan swan24@verizon.net

Pierces 

Point
200 m

Beach 

Avenue

Bulkhead 

by house

Private 

piers
Resident

Crystal 

Blackburn - 

Resident

crystal.blackburn@verizon.net

Kimbles 100m
Kimbles 

Beach Road
Road

Creek 

mouth

United State Fish 

and Wildlife 

Service

Heidi Hanlon heidi_hanlon@fws.gov

Reeds 800 m

Beach 

Avenue (2 

sections)

Creek Jetty

United State Fish 

and Wildlife 

Service

Eric Schrading eric_schrading@fws.gov

Fortescue 750 m

Parking Lot 

along 

bulkhead

Bundy 

Avenue 

additiona

l 100 m 

Hook, Line 

and Sinker 

Building

State of New 

Jersey Bureau of 

Marine Fisheries

Samantha 

MacQuesten
samantha.macquesten@dep.nj.gov

Other - 

Replenished 

Moores

Delaware 

Riverkeeper
Faith Zerbe Faith@delawareriverkeeper.org
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